02-12-2002

2.602

Form PTO-1595 (modified)		HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027	The second secon	U.S. Patent and Trademark ()
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks: Please record i	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party les.		dress of receiving party(ies):
Michio NAGAI	NEC CORPORA	
Mika FUJII Hiroshi IUE	7-1, Shiba 5-cho	
Hiroshi IUE FEB	Minato-ku, Tok	yo, JAPAN
PA.	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	
TANK TO WOEM	~	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	wahada 🗆 Vaa . 🗹 Na	
3. Nature of conveyance:	acticu: Li Fes El No	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	of Name	
, ,	or marine	
Other		
Execution Date: January 4, 2002	Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent num		
If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new application, the execution	a date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.	
29/151,097	B. Talent No.	(0)
	}	37 P# 37
5 N 1 1 1 1 1 C 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		Yes 🗹 No r of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail		of applications and patents involved.
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37)	CFR 3.41): \$40.00
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.V	,	. Please charge any underpayment in connection
Suite 800	with this 2	Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	☐ Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit acco	
	(Attach dun	19-4880 licate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE THIS STAC	,11
	liaf the foregoine information in terms	d correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
original document.	nej, the joregoing injormation is true an	a correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
		E 1 (2002
- John M	Reg. No. 22,775	February 6, 2002 Date
Robert V. Sloan	Reg. No. 22,773	Date
	er of pages including cover sheet, attach	
Mail docun	nents to be recorded with required cov	
	Commissioner of Patents & Trad Box Assignment	CHAIKS
_	Washington, D.C. 20231	
1/2002 GTON11 00000189 29151097	•	

PATENT

40.00 OP

REEL: 012565 FRAME: 0735

Assignment

Whereas, We, Michio NAGAI, Mika FUJII, and Miroshi IUF respectively, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in

	002 ; and
Whereas,	NEC CORPORATION
	7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku,
	Tokyo, Japan
invention, and to a	desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and ny United States patents to be obtained therefor; ore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
under 35 U.S.C. §1 any Letters Patent successors and assi necessary by the as do so by the assign We hereby	I therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority 19, and we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its igns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed signee in connection with the United States application when called upon to see. authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 nue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses
(Application numb	er 29/151,097 and Confirmation number 1777,
(Application numb filed <u>December 5</u>	er 29/151,097 and Confirmation number 1777, 2001 the filing date and application number of said application
(Application numb	and Confirmation number 1777, 3, 2001 the filing date and application number of said application A Michie Magai
(Application numb filed <u>December 5</u> when known. Date:	and Confirmation number 1777, and Confirmation number of said application
(Application numb filed <u>December 5</u> when known.	and Confirmation number 1777, 2001 the filing date and application number of said application Michie Magai S/Michie NAGAI
(Application numb filed <u>December 5</u> when known. Date: Date: Date:	and Confirmation number 1777, and Confirmation number 1777, by 2001 the filing date and application number of said application A Michie NAGAI S/Mika FUJII

RECORDED: 02/06/2002

PATENT REEL: 012565 FRAME: 0736